
City of Brookings

Legislation Text

Brookings City & County
Government Center, 520

Third Street
Brookings, SD 57006
(605) 692-6281 phone

(605) 692-6907 fax

Action on Resolution 20-042, a Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 2 for the 2019-01SWR,
Concrete Maintenance Project; Clark Drew Construction.

Summary:
This project is the annual concrete project and entails construction of miscellaneous concrete work
including curb and gutter, fillets, valley gutters, curb ramps, City & County parking lot, and
homeowner trip hazard sidewalks.  The concrete repair work for 2020 to replace fillets, valley gutters,
curb & gutter, and ramps is being deferred to 2021 due to budget constraints with Covid-19 as well as
staff commitments to the 20th Street South Interchange Project.  There are approximately 50
residential properties with sidewalk trip hazard repairs in the 2020 area for replacement.  Clark Drew
Construction has fillet and ramp work to complete from 2019 and have agreed to add the trip hazard
sidewalk to their 2019 contract.

This resolution will increase the contract by $34,821.00, and the sidewalk repair costs will be
assessed. The change order will extend the substantial completion date to October 1, 2020 and
extend the final completion date to October 9, 2020 to complete the amended project.

Recommendation:
Staff recommends approval of the resolution.

Attachments:
Memo
Resolution

File #: RES 20-042, Version: 1

City of Brookings Printed on 5/4/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

